ETAS ID: TM653612

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit to affirm the release of Security Agreement : Recorded at

Reel/Frame - 2965/0332

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		06/11/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keyes Fibre Corporation
Street Address:	3715 Chelan Highway
City:	Wenatchee
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543876	EURO TRAYS
Registration Number:	2666282	FIBRE SOFT
Registration Number:	0777628	FINGER-PAK
Registration Number:	0763302	KEYES
Registration Number:	0760487	KEYES
Registration Number:	2671853	KEYES
Registration Number:	0759854	FUL-VUE
Registration Number:	0408864	KYS
Registration Number:	2782255	MARK VI
Registration Number:	0861527	POCKET CELL
Registration Number:	1565981	SPRING CUSHION
Registration Number:	2293520	SUPER POCKET
Serial Number:	76368714	KYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0036 900623325

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44877-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=GE Capital Trademark Security Interest UCC Release Affidavit 6.11.21#page1.tif source=GE Capital Trademark Security Interest UCC Release Affidavit 6.11.21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0037

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement ("Affidavit") is effective as of June 41,

I am the <u>FO</u> of Keyes Fibre Corporation , a Delaware corporation (the "Company"). 1. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2004 (the "Credit Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2004 ("Security Agreement"), Company granted a security interest to General Electric Capital Corporation (the		
and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2004 ("Security		
"Administrative Agent") in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks").		
 The Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") or May 12, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2965/0332 with respect to the Trademarks. 		
To the best of my knowledge, the obligations secured under the Security Agreement were satisfied Company repaid all its outstanding loans and other obligations in full, and the Administrativ Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, terminated and released its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.		
4. Due to unknown reasons, a release of the Security Agreement was not filed with the PTO.		
The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statement and the like so made a punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U. S. C. 1001, declares that the facts s forth in this Affidavit are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and a statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.		
. The undersigned has personal knowledge of these facts and attests to their truth.		
Given and signed at Wenatchee, WA U.S.A., this 114 day of June 2021.		
Keyes Fibre Corporation		
By Laura Hoiland Name: Laura Hoiland		
Title: UFO		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0038

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

U.S. Federally Registered Marks	Registration Date	
EURO TRAYS, U.S. Reg. No. 2,543,876	March 5, 2002	
FIBRE SOFT, U.S. Reg. No. 2,666,282	December 24, 2002	
FINGER POCKET, U.S. Reg. No. 777,628	September 29, 1964	
KEYES, U.S. Reg. No. 763, 302	January 21, 1964	
KEYES, U.S. Reg. No. 760, 487	November 26, 1963	
KEYES & Design, Reg. No. 2,671,853	January 7, 2003	
FUL-VUE, U.S. Reg. No. 759,854	November 12, 1963	
KYS & Design, U.S. Reg. No. 408,864	August 29, 1944	
MARK VI, Reg. No. 2,782,255	November 11, 2003	
POCKET CELL, U.S. Reg. No. 861,527	December 10, 1968	
SPRING CUSHION, U.S. Reg. No. 1,565,981	November 14, 1989	
SUPER POCKET, U.S. Reg. No. 2,293,520	November 16, 1999	
Pending Trademark Applications	Application Date	
KYS, Application No. 76/368,714	February 8, 2002	
Canadian Trademark Registrations and Application	ons Application/Registration Date	
KYS, App. 114912700	August 8, 2002	
KEYES & Design App. 114912800	August 8, 2002	

RECORDED: 06/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0039